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Wireless audio receiver
User Manual

EN:User Manual IT:Manuale d'uso

ZH: P F FR:Manuel de | Utilisateur
DE:Benutzerhandbuch JP:1—#—-<=27JL
ES:Manual de usuario  KO:AHEXF A A

Model:BO6HD+

® EN:In the box ZH:8#% M2 DE:In der Box
% ES:En el cuadro IT:Nella scatola Prodotto

FR:Dans la boite JPAHDHIC KO:FHE
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EN:Product overview ZH:= @A

DE:ProduktUbersicht ES:Descripcion del producto
IT:Panoramica del Prodotto FR:Présentation du produit
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@ Pair the #1 device

(6) Pair the #2 device

NOTE:

BOBHD+ supports song information display on Android and most of
music player on iOS platform. However, it does not support on music
player that comes with iphone due to iOS limitations, which is not allow to
display song title on Windows systems while using Bluetooth-activated
PC or external Bluetooth transmitter on PC with the BOBHD+

EN:Basic operation ZH:EAIRME
DE:Grundbetrieb ES:Operacion basica
IT:Operazione base FR:Opération de base
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EN:Control functions ZH:II#E2(E
DE:Steuerfunktionen ES:Funciones de control
IT:Funzioni di controllo FR:Fonctions de controle
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EN: Insert a safety pin or a needle into the hole and push
gently when freezing.
ZH: LA B RSP R A R IR IZ—IR.
DE: Stecken Sie eine Sicherheitsnadel oder eine Nadel in das
Loch und drtcken Sie beim Einfrieren vorsichtig hinein.
ES: Inserte un imperdible o una aguja en el orificio y presione
suavemente cuando se congele.
s = IT: Inserisci una spilla da balia o un ago nel foro e spingi

~< .~ | delicatamente durante il congelamento.
O omiiion O FR: Insérez une épingle de sdreté ou une aiguille dans le trou
et poussez doucement pendant la congélation.
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EN: Instructions for operation

1) Connect the power amplifier or active speaker to BOBHD+ "RCA/Optical/
Coaxial’port.
2) Power on

a. Connect the BOBHD+ to the DC5V interface with a charging cable, and

it will automatically turn on.
b. Long press the @button to turn on. (When the charging cable is not
connected)
3) Pairing
— First-time use: BOBHD+ automatically enters the pairing mode after
power-on .(the %, icon flashes on the display screen)
- Afterward: Long press () button for 2s to enter the pairing mode.
(the %, icon flashes on the display screen)

- Activate Bluetooth on your phone or another device and click "‘BOBHD+"
to connect.

+ Wait and connect (For quick pairing, better keep them within | meter
when pairing).

4) Pair with the second device
« Long press button for 2s to enter the pairing mode again.
(the %, icon flashes on the display screen)

« Activate Bluetooth on the second device and click 'BO6HD+" to pair.
Note: You can only play music on one device at a time. You need to pause
the music on your device first to play music on the other one.

5) Restore factory settings
- Press the (+) and (=) buttons together for 5s to reset the device.
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DE: Bedienungsanleitung

1) SchlieBen Sie den Leistungsverstarker oder Aktiviautsprecher an
den BOBHD+ "RCA/Optisch/Koaxial™-Anschluss an.
2) Einschalten

a. SchlieRen Sie das BOBHD+ mit einem Ladekabel an die
DC5V-Schnittstelle an und es schaltet sich automatisch ein.

b. Driicken Sie zum Einschalten lange auf die @) Taste. (Wenn das
Ladekabel nicht angeschlossen ist)
3) Kopplung

- Erstmalige Verwendung: BOBHD+ wechselt nach dem
Einschalten automatisch in den Pairing-Modus (das %, Symbol blinkt
auf dem Bildschirm)

- Danach: Halten Sie die (®)-Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedriickt, um
in den Pairing-Modus zu gelangen. (das $; Symbol blinkt auf dem
Bildschirm)

- Aktivieren Sie Bluetooth auf Ihrem Telefon oder einem anderen
Gerdt und klicken Sie auf ,BO6HD+", um eine Verbindung herzustellen.

« Warten Sie und stellen Sie eine Verbindung her (fur ein schnelles
Pairing halten Sie sie beim Pairing besser innerhalb von 1 Meter).
4) Koppeln mit dem zweiten Gerat

« Halten Sie die () -Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedrickt, um erneut in
den Pairing-Modus zu gelangen. (das %, Symbol blinkt auf dem
Bildschirm)

- Aktivieren Sie Bluetooth auf dem zweiten Gerdt und klicken Sie
zum Koppeln auf ,BOBHD+".
Hinweis: Sie kdbnnen nur auf einem Gerdt gleichzeitig Musik abspielen.
Sie mussen die Musik auf Ihnrem Gerdt zuerst anhalten, um Musik auf
dem anderen abzuspielen.
5) Werkseinstellungen wiederherstellen
« Druicken Sie die Tasten (F)und (=) gleichzeitig fur 5s, um das Gerdt
zurlickzusetzen.

ES: Instrucciones de funcionamiento:

1) Conecte el amplificador de potencia o el altavoz activo al puerto
BOBHD+ "RCA / Optical / Coaxial”
2) Encendido

a. Conecte el BOBHD+ a la interfaz DC5V con un cable de carga y
se encenderd automaticamente.

b. Mantenga presionado el botén ) para encender. (Cuando el
cable de carga no esté conectado)
3) Emparejamiento

- Uso por primera vez: BOBHD+ ingresa automaticamente al
modo de emparejamiento después del encendido (el icono %,
parpadea en la pantalla)

- Después: mantenga presionado el boton (%) durante 2 segundos
para ingresar al modo de emparejomiento. (el icono %, parpadea en
la pantalla)

- Active Bluetooth en su teléfono u otro dispositivo y haga clic en
"BOBHD+" para conectarse.

« Espere y conéctese (para un emparejamiento rapido, mejor
manténgalos a menos de 1 metro al emparejarlos).

4) Emparejar con el segundo dispositivo

« Mantenga presionado el botén (3) durante 2 segundos para
ingresar nuevamente al modo de emparejamiento. (el icono %,
parpadea en la pantalla)

« Active Bluetooth en el segundo dispositivo y haga clic en
"BO6HD+" para emparejar.

Nota: solo puede reproducir musica en un dispositivo a la vez.
Primero debe pausar la masica en su dispositivo para reproducir
musica en el otro.

5) Restaurar la configuracion de fabrica

- Presione los botones (¥) y (=) juntos durante 5 segundos para
reiniciar el dispositivo.

IT: Istruzioni per il funzionamento:

1) Collegare lamplificatore di potenza o l'altoparlante attivo alla porta
"RCA/Ottico/Coassiale” del BOBHD+.
2) Accendere

a. Collega il BOBHD+ allinterfaccia DC5V con un cavo di ricarica e si
accenderd automaticamente.

b. Premere a lungo il pulsante @ per accendere. (Quando il cavo di
ricarica non & collegato)
3) Abbinamento

— Primo utilizzo: BOBHD+ entra automaticamente in modalita di
associazione dopo I'accensione (licona %, lampeggia sullo schermo
del display)

- Successivamente: premere a lungo il pulsante (®)per 2 secondi
per accedere alla modalita di associazione. (I'iconcn 3, lampeggia
sullo schermo del display)

- Attivare il Bluetooth sul telefono o su un altro dispositivo e fare clic
su "BOBHD+" per connettersi.

« Attendi e connetti (per un accoppiamento rapido, tienili entro 1
metro durante laccoppiamento).
4) Accoppia con il secondo dispositivo

+ Premere a lungo il pulsante (3) per 2 secondi per accedere
nuovamente alla modalita di associazione. (licona %, lampeggia
sullo schermo del display)

- Attivare il Bluetooth sul secondo dispositivo e fare clic su "BOBHD+"
per accoppiare.
Nota: puoi riprodurre musica su un solo dispositivo alla volta. Devi
prima mettere in pausa la musica sul tuo dispositivo per riprodurre la
musica sull'altro.
5) Ripristina le impostazioni di fabbrica
+ Premere contemporaneamente i pulsanti () e (=) per 5 secondi per
ripristinare il dispositivo.

FR: Instructions de fonctionnement:

1) Connectez lamplificateur de puissance ou le haut-parleur actif au
port BOBHD+ "RCA/Optical/Coaxial”
2) Mettre sous tension

a. Connectez le BOBHD+ ¢ linterface DCEV avec un cdble de
charge, et il sallumera automatiquement.

b. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton @) pour allumer. (Lorsque le
céble de charge n'est pas connecté)
3) Appariement

- Premiére utilisation : le BOBHD+ entre automatiquement en
mode d'appairage aprés la mise sous tension. (licéne %, clignote sur
Iécran d'affichage)

- Ensuite : appuyez longuement sur le bouton (®) pendant 2
secondes pour accéder au mode d'appairage. (licéne %, clignote
sur lécran d'affichage)

- Activez Bluetooth sur votre téléphone ou un autre appareil et
cliquez sur "BOBHD+" pour vous connecter.

« Attendez et connectez (pour un jumelage rapide, mieux vaut les
garder & moins d'un métre lors du jumelage).
4) Associer avec le deuxieéme appareil

+ Appuyez longuement sur le bouton () pendant 2 secondes pour
entrer & nouveau dans le mode d'appairage. (licéne %, clignote sur
Iécran d'affichage)

« Activez Bluetooth sur le deuxieme appareil et cliquez sur «
BOBHD+ » pour effectuer le couplage.
Remarque: vous ne pouvez écouter de la musique que sur un seul
appareil & la fois. Vous devez d'abord mettre la musique en pause
sur votre appareil pour lire de la musique sur l'autre.
5) Restaurer les paramétres d'usine
+ Appuyez simultanément sur les boutons (¥) et (=) pendant 5
secondes pour réinitialiser lappareil.
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The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are owned by the Bluetooth
SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Mii Ltd. is under license.
Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective
owners.

CE

ANKBIT international. hereby declares that this product is in
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant
provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU.

In accordance with Article 10(2) and Article 10(10), this product is
allowed to be used in all EU member states.

Warranty

Warranty service is limited to normal use. Any man-made damages
such as from connecting to an unsuitable power source, using an
unsuitable device, or not following the instructions, as well as
damages that did not occur during shipping, repairs, and
adjustments not approved by the company, damages from misuse,
inattention, or improper installation may cause the warranty to be
ineffective immediately. This warranty does not include shipping
fees.

Warranty

Warranty service is limited to normal use. Any man-made
damages such as from connecting to an unsuitable power source,
using an unsuitable device, or not following the instructions, as well
as damages that did not occur during shipping, repairs, and
adjustments not approved by the company, damages from
misuse, inattention, or improper installation may cause the
warranty to be ineffective immediately. This warranty does not
include shipping fees.

Disposal
Always dispose of the used appliance at a recycling centre.
mmm Do not dispose the used appliance together with household waste.

Qualcomm aptX is a product of Qualcomm Technologies, Inc.
and/or its subsidiaries.

eVatmaster Consulting GmbH

Bettinastr. 30

60325 Frankfurt am Main,Germany
contact@evatmaster.com

OST_EU_20210429000166

We simply act as EU representative for cross-border sellers, and are not
munufucturers/importers/distributors for the product, nor involved in the
monufccture/import/sale of the product. Therefore, we are not responsible
for any after-sales services related to the product. In case of any product
quality or infringement issues, the manufacturer/importer/seller shall be
solely held responsible

EU | REP

Operator: Ankbit International Limited

Address: 45-51 Chatham Road South, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Manufacturer: ShenZhen Ankbit Electronics Limited

Address: Runfeng Industrial Park, No. 4197 Baoan Blvd, Xixiang St, Baoan Dist,
Shenzhen, China

We hope you never have the need, but if you do,
our service is friendly and hassle-free.

P support@Imii.com e www.lmii.com
FCC ID: 2AUFR-RT5003  IC: 29252-B03  HVIN: BO6
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